No. 20-1363

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC. ef al.,

Cross-Petitioners,
V.

NAZIR KHAN, IFTIKHAR KHAN,

Cross-Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all parties required to be served, have been served, on this
26" day of April, 2021, in accordance with U.S. Supreme Court Rule 29.3, three (3)
copies of the foregoing REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION by placing said copies
in the U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, addressed as attached.

7

RA CHARLES CLARK

BYXON S. ADAMS, LEGAL & COMMERCIAL PRINTERS
615 L Street, NW, Suite 100

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 347-8203

District of Columbia

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on 26™ day of April, 2021.

?A&EN PIERANGELI
OTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
My Commission Expires June 14, 2025.
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Jonathan A. Herstoff

Haug Partners LLP

754 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10151

(212) 588-0800
jherstoff@haugpartners.com

Steven M. Zeller
Dykema Gossett PLLC
10 South Wacker Drive
Suite 2300

Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 627-2272
szeller@dykema.com

Patrick R. James

James, House, Downing & Lueken, PA
P.O. Box 3585

Little Rock, AR 72203

(501) 801-2991
pjames@jamesandhouse.com

Brian D. Schmalzbach

McGuire Woods LLP

800 East Canal Street

Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 775-4746
bschmalzbach@mecguirewoods.com

Jennifer M. Kurcz

Baker & Hostetler LLP
One North Wacker Drive
Suite 4500

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 416-6282
jkurcz@bakerlaw.com

David A. Roodman

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP
211 North Broadway

Suite 3600

St. Louis, MO 63102

(314) 259-2614
daroodman@bclplaw.com




